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LITERACY RATE AMONG TRIBAL STUDENTS .
Kulaste Shri Faggan Singh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) The present literacy rate among the Scheduled Tribes (STs) indicating the break-up of male and female literacy rates and its comparison visvis the overall literacy rate in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) Whether the present improvement of the literacy rate of tribals is adequate to enable them to get the benefit of education and socio-economic development;

(c) If so, details of the schemes being implemented by Government to improve the literacy level of STs along with the financial assistance released and utilized thereunder during each of the last three years and the current year, Scheme and State/UT-wise;

(d) The achievements made under the said schemes during the said period, Scheme and State/UT-wise; and

(e) The steps being taken for maximum enrolment of tribals and reducing dropouts at the elementary level by creating the required ambience for education?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a): The requisite details sought in this part of the question are given in the Annexure-A.

(b): While it is a fact that the literacy rate of tribals is below the overall national literacy rate, the efforts of the Government and other organizations in this regard are showing results and the benefits of education is becoming visible in the day to day life of tribals.

(c), (d) & (e): The requisite details sought in this part of the question are given in the Annexure-B.
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